

Order Dated: 08/09/2022

The CCL boy namely Saheb Sarkar @ Tatai is present today by filing of hazira. Ld. Advocate for the CCL boy is also present today.

No witnesses are present today. One email has been received from Rahara PS stating that the witnesses are not present in their home. Let the email be kept with this record. Issue fresh summons upon CSW 2 & 4 with an instruction to be present before this Board on the next date fixed.

The existing Board has become non-functional due to no, new Board members having been appointed till today.

To be fixed on coming 21/12/2022 for appearance, issue of summons upon 2 witnesses & evidence.