

**T.R. No. 03/2018**

**Order Dated: 30/09/2023**

The CCL is absent.

Ld. APP is present.

No summons return is received.

CSW 4 is turned up.

The summons upon CSW 4 is brought back. The witness has to be appeared after receiving fresh summons only. Let the evidence of CSW 2 be completed first.

Issue summons upon CSW 2. Inform PS.

One request is received from local bar for not to pass any adverse order today for condolence of Ld. Advocate Mr. Biplab Biswas who passed away.

Ld. J.M. Bidhannagar is in-charge today.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix **05/02/2024** for appearance of CCL, CSW 2 and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_

(Somnath Das)

(In-charge)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.