

The Juvenile Justice Board, North 24 Parganas

Present: Dibyasree Das, Principal Magistrate

Maria Cynthia Halder, Board Member

Mridula Roy, Board Member

T.R. No.- 03/2018

Order dated: 07/09/2024 Time : 11.00 A.M.

The CCL is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

No witness has turned up. It appears from the case record that the victim of this case has not been kept in the list of witnesses by I.O. hence, Ld. APP filed one petition U/s 311 of Cr.PC / 349 of B.N.S.S. to examine the victim.

The petition is allowed.

Issue summon upon Victim. Inform.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix **25-10-2024** for Appearance of CCL and Evidence.

Mridula Roy

Maria C. Halder

D. Das