

The Juvenile Justice Board, North 24 Parganas

Present: Dibyasree Das, Principal Magistrate

Maria C. Halder, Board Member

Mridula Roy, Board Member

T.R. No.- 03/2018

Order dated: 25/10/2024 Time : 12.30 P.M.

The CCL is absent without any steps.

Ld. APP is present.

No witness has turned up. Issue summon upon Victim. Inform,

One resolution has been received from local bar requesting not to pass any adverse order today.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix 09-04-2025 for Appearance of CCL and Evidence.

Mridula Roy

Maria C. Halder

D. Das